The County Administrator of the County is authorized and directed to negotiate, with the Underwriter, interest 
rates represented by the 2017 Certificates and the price to be paid to the County for the 2017 Certificates, 
which shall not be less than the par value thereof less a discount of not to exceed three hundred twenty-five 
thousandths of one percent (0.325%) of the principal amount of the 2017 Certificates; provided that the County 
shall realize a net present value savings of not less than five percent (5.00%) of the principal amount evidenced 
by the 2007 Certificates as a result of refunding such 2007 Certificates.